VET Tuition Fee Schedule

Name of Course: BSB50420 Diploma of Leadership and Management Full Fee: $11,712
Delivery Location: Cairns and Townsville - Pimlico Campus VET Student Loan Limit: $12,063
Delivery Modes: Online and Mixed Mode - 18 months Part Time

Total VSL Amount: $14,054

October 2025 Cohort
Competency Code Unit of Study Name Start of Study Census Date Close of Study EFTSL Full Fee Paying | *VSL Loan Fee | *Total VSL Amount

BSBOPS502 Manage business operational plans 7/10/2025 14/11/2025 12/12/2025 0.14 $976 $195 $1,171
BSBOPS501 Manage business resources 7/10/2025 14/11/2025 12/12/2025 0.16 $S976 $195 $1,171
BSBSUS511 Develop workplace policies and procedures for sustainability 27/01/2026 16/02/2026 2/04/2026 0.10 $S976 $195 $1,171
BSBXCM501 Lead communication in the workplace 27/01/2026 16/02/2026 2/04/2026 0.10 $976 $195 51,171
BSBPEF502 Develop and use emotional intelligence 20/04/2026 15/05/2026 26/06/2026 0.12 $976 $195 51,171
BSBCRT511 Develop critical thinking in others 20/04/2026 15/05/2026 26/06/2026 0.10 $976 $195 $1,171
BSBTWK503 Manage meetings 13/07/2026 14/08/2026 18/09/2026 0.06 $976 $195 $1,171
BSBCMM511 Communicate with influence 13/07/2026 14/08/2026 18/09/2026 0.12 $976 $195 $1,171
BSBPMG430 Undertake project work 6/10/2026 13/11/2026 11/12/2026 0.12 S976 $195 $1,171
BSBOPS504 Manage business risk 6/10/2026 13/11/2026 11/12/2026 0.12 $S976 $195 $1,171
BSBLDR523 Lead and manage effective workplace relationships 27/01/2027 15/02/2027 25/03/2027 0.10 $S976 $195 $1,171
BSBTWK502 Manage team effectiveness 27/01/2027 15/02/2027 25/03/2027 0.12 $S976 $195 $1,171

Prices current as at 30/10/2023 new Prices will be charged from 28/10/2024

Fees and census days on this schedule are relevant to students who have, or will apply for, a VET Student Loan. VET Student Loans applicants may be required to pay

a portion of the tuition fees if the course loan cap is not sufficient.

*& loan fee of 20% will be added to the tuition fee for students who are full fee-paying students. This loan fee does not apply to subsidised and concession students.
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